Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCMF-11-0000088 23-MAY-2024 02:20 PM Dkt. 106 AMORD

SCMF-11-0000088

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In re Closing of the Ronald T.Y. Moon Judiciary Complex

on

THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2024

## AMENDED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO FILE ITEMS DUE TO BE FILED OR TO CONDUCT HEARINGS REQUIRED TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2024 IN THE FAMILY COURT AND WAI'ANAE DISTRICT COURT IN THE RONALD T.Y. MOON JUDICIARY COMPLEX (By: Recktenwald, C.J.)

In consideration of the closing of the Ronald T.Y. Moon Judiciary Complex in Kapolei, in the First Judicial Circuit, on Thursday May 23, 2024, due to a water outage, and under the authority of Hawai'i Revised Statutes § 601-2 and article VI, sections 6 and 7 of the Constitution of the State of Hawai'i,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the time for filing items due to be filed on Thursday, May 23, 2024 in the Family Court and Wai'anae District Court in the Ronald T.Y. Moon Judiciary Complex in Kapolei, in the First Judicial Circuit, is extended to Friday, May 24, 2024. All documents due to have been filed shall be deemed to have been timely filed if they are filed by the close of business on Friday, May 24, 2024.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that hearings or trials cancelled due to the closure of the Ronald T.Y. Moon Judiciary Complex in Kapolei, in the First Judicial Circuit, shall be rescheduled to the next available date with due regard for any statutory mandates.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaiʻi, May 23, 2024.

/s/ Mark E. Recktenwald
Chief Justice

